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Features

Parameters

Led flashes once- The wired sensor is triggered. It transmits the signal to the main panel.
The LED indicator lights up once 15 seconds - The wired sensor is in low battery status. Please replace 
the battery in time. The low battery notification will also be sent to your APP.

LED Indication

• Working Voltage DC 3V

• Battery 1 × CR123A battery (3V) 

• Working Current ≤100mA

• Standby Current ≤15μA

• Transmission Distance Up to 1000m without obstacle

• Transmission Frequency 868.35MHz

• Working Temperature         -10°C~50°C

• Humidity ≤90%rh (non-condensing)

• Weight 22.3g (battery not included)  37.7g (battery included)

• Dimension
Transmitter: 84x26x22.5mm    Connecting Line: 19±2mm
Wire Connector: 31.5x13x13.5mm(LxWxH)(±0.1mm)
Wiring Range: Hardwire 0.08~4mm 2  / Softwire 0.08~2.5mm2

The Wired Bridge is an accessory of the smart alarm system. The universal wired sensor can be connected to this Wired Bridge 
easily and quickly. It’s RF supervision, anti-tamper, low power consumption, low battery alert and long transmission distance.
When the wired sensor is triggered under the armed status, the alarm will be triggered. 

Operating Instructions
1. Working principle
The transmitter sends a triggered signal to the paired main panel when the wired sensor is triggered.
2. Pairing with main panel
(1) Scan the QR code on the sensor.
(2) The pairing result can be confirmed in App.

Reminder: How to trigger?
(1) Remove the battery insulating strip.
(2) Connect the wired sensor to the Wired Bridge, and trigger the wired sensor until the green LED indicator lights up.

• Pairing with the main panel by App before installing.
• Connect the wired sensor to the wiring connector of the Wired Bridge.
(1) Remove the insulation part of the cable, and flatten the bare wire.
(2) Insert the bare wire into the wiring hole.
(3) Plug the bare wire part into the hold of the connector and lock the clip.
(4) The connection is completed.
• Pull out the battery insulating strip.
• Attach the Wired Bridge with the double-sided sticky tape on the clean and smooth wall.
  If you fix it on an uneven surface, remove the back cover of the Wired Bridge and fix it with screws on 
  the mounting surface, then install it.

Installation & Notice

Battery Replacement Instructions

(2) Replace with 1x CR123A battery.
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Diagrams
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(1) Insert the flat blade of a small screw-driver into the 
pry-off slot of transmitter, pry up to open the back cover.
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Funkce

Parametry

LED jednou blikne - Kabelový senzor je aktivován. Přenáší signál na hlavní panel.
LED indikátor se rozsvítí jednou na 15 vteřin - Kabelový senzor je ve stavu slabé baterie. Vyměňte baterii 
včas. Oznámení o slabé baterii bude odesláno také do vaší aplikace.

LED Indikace

• Pracovní napětí DC 3V

• Baterie 1 × CR123A baterie (3V) 

• Pracovní proud ≤100mA

• Pohotovostní proud ≤15μA

• Přenosová vzdálenost Až 1000 m bez překážky

• Přenosová frekvence 868.35MHz

• Povozní teplota         -10°C~50°C

• Vlhkost ≤90%rh (nekondenzující)

• Váha 22.3g (bez baterie)  37.7g (s baterií)

• Rozměry
Vysílač: 84x26x22.5mm    Propojovací vedení: 19±2mm
Konektor pro připojení drátů: 31.5x13x13.5mm(DxŠxV)(±0.1mm)
Elektroinstalační rozsah: Pevný kabel 0.08~4mm 2  / Měkký kabel 0.08~2.5mm2

EP28 je příslušenstvím chytrého zabezpečovacího systému. Slouží pro připojení univerzálních drátových senzorů do systému. 
Obsahuje také RF dohled, a ochranu proti neoprávněné manipulaci. Další vlastnosti jsou pak nízká spotřeba energie, upozornění 
na nízkou baterii a dlouhá přenosová vzdálenost. Když je drátový senzor sepnut v aktivním stavu, spustí se poplach.

Pokyny k obsluze
1. Princip fungování
Vysílač vyšle spouštěcí signál do spárovaného hlavního panelu, když je drátový senzor sepnut.
2. Spárování s hlavním panelem
(1) Naskenujte QR kód na senzoru.
(2) Výsledek párování lze potvrdit v aplikaci.

Připomenutí: Jak aktivovat?
(1) Odstraňte izolační pásek baterie.
(2) Připojte drátový senzor k přemostění EP28 a spouštějte drátový senzor, dokud se nerozsvítí zelený LED indikátor.

• Spárujte EP28 s hlavním panelem pomocí aplikace před instalací.
• Připojte drátový senzor ke konektoru EP28.
(1) Odstraňte izolační část kabelu.
(2) Vložte holý vodič do otvoru pro kabeláž.
(3) Zapojte holou část drátu do otvoru konektoru a zajistěte svorku.
(4) Připojení je dokončeno.
• Vytáhněte izolační pásek baterie.
• Připevněte EP28 pomocí oboustranné lepicí pásky na čistou a hladkou plochu.
Pokud EP28 připevňujete na nerovný povrch, sejměte zadní kryt kabelového můstku a připevněte jej pomocí 
šroubů na daný povrch. Následně opět připevněte zadní kryt.

Instalace a upozornění

Pokyny pro výměnu baterie

(2) Vyměňte za 1x baterii CR123A.
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Schéma zařízení

Led indikátor a testovací tlačítko Tamper

Izolační pásek od baterie

Montážní otvor pro šroub

Montážní otvor pro šroub

Vysílač

Svorka

Kabelový konektor

Otvory pro elektroinstalaci

POHLED ZEPŘEDU POHLED ZEZADU

(1) 1Vložte plochou část malého šroubováku do otvoru 
vysílače pro otevření. Lehkým vypáčením otevřete zadní kryt.
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Parametre

LED blikne raz - káblový snímač je aktivovaný. Prenáša signál na hlavný panel.
Indikátor LED sa rozsvieti raz na 15 sekúnd - káblový snímač je v stave slabej batérie. Batériu včas 
vymeňte. Do aplikácie sa odošle aj upozornenie na slabú batériu.

Indikácia LED

• Pracovné napätie DC 3V

• Batérie 1 × CR123A batérie (3V) 

• Pracovný prúd ≤100mA

• Pohotovostný prúd ≤15μA

• Prenosová vzdialenosť Do 1000 m bez prekážok

• Prenosová frekvencia 868.35MHz

• Povozná teplota         -10°C~50°C

• Vlhkosť ≤90%rh (nekondenzujúca)

• Hmotnosť 22.3g (bez batérie)  37.7g (s batériou)

• Rozmery
Vysielač: 84x26x22.5mm    Prepojovacie vedenia: 19±2mm
Konektor na pripojenie vodičov: 31.5x13x13.5mm(DxŠxV)(±0.1mm)
Rozsah zapojenia: Pevný kábel 0.08~4mm 2  / Mäkký kábel 0.08~2.5mm2

EP28 je príslušenstvom inteligentného bezpečnostného systému. Používa sa na pripojenie univerzálnych káblových snímačov k 
systému. Zahŕňa aj monitorovanie RF a ochranu proti neoprávnenej manipulácii. Ďalšími vlastnosťami sú nízka spotreba energie, 
upozornenie na slabú batériu a dlhá prenosová vzdialenosť. Keď sa káblový snímač prepne do aktívneho stavu, spustí sa alarm.

Návod na obsluhu
1. Princíp činnosti
Vysielač vyšle spúšťací signál do spárovaného hlavného panela, keď sa zapne káblový snímač.
2. Spárovanie s hlavným panelom
(1) Naskenujte kód QR na snímači.
(2) Výsledok párovania môžete potvrdiť v aplikácii.

Pripomienka: ako aktivovať?
(1) Odstráňte izolačnú lištu batérie.
(2) Pripojte drôtový snímač k mostíku EP28 a spustite drôtový snímač, kým sa nerozsvieti zelený indikátor LED.

• Pred inštaláciou spárujte zariadenie EP28 s hlavným panelom pomocou aplikácie.
• Pripojte káblový senzor ku konektoru EP28.
(1) Odstráňte izolačnú časť kábla.
(2) Vložte holý vodič do otvoru na zapojenie.
(3) Zapojte holú časť vodiča do otvoru konektora a zaistite svorku.
(4) Pripojenie je dokončené.
• Vytiahnite izolačnú lištu batérie.
• Pripevnite EP28 pomocou obojstrannej pásky na čistý a hladký povrch.
  Ak montujete zariadenie EP28 na nerovný povrch, odstráňte zadný kryt káblového mostíka a upevnite ho
  k povrchu pomocou skrutiek. Potom nasaďte späť zadný kryt.

Inštalácia a oznámenia

Pokyny na výmenu batérie

(2) 2Vymeňte za 1x batériu CR123A.
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Schéma zariadenia

LED indikátor a testovacie tlačidlo Tamper

Izolačný pásik z batérie

M o nt á ž ny  o t vo r  p re 
skrutku 

Montážny otvor pre 
skrutku

Vysielač

Svorka

Káblový konektor

Otvory pre kabeláž

POHĽAD ZPREDU POHĽAD ZOZADU

(1) Do otvoru vysielača vložte plochú časť malého skrutkovača, 
aby sa otvoril. Zadný kryt otvorte miernym potiahnutím.
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Jellemzők

Paraméterek

A LED egyszer villog - A vezetékes érzékelő működésbe lépett. A jelet továbbítja a főpanelre.
A LED-kijelző 15 másodpercig egyszer világít - A vezetékes érzékelő alacsony akkumulátor-állapotban 
van. Kérjük, időben cserélje ki az elemet. Az alacsony akkumulátor töltöttségi szintről szóló értesítést az 

LED jelzés

• Paraméterek DC 3V

• Akkumulátor 1 × CR123A akkumulátor (3V) 

• Munkaáram ≤100mA

• Készenléti áram ≤15μA

• Átviteli távolság Akadály nélkül akár 1000 m

• Átviteli frekvencia 868.35MHz

• Munkahőmérséklet         -10°C~50°C

• Páratartalom ≤90%rh (nem kondenzáló)

• Súly 22.3g (elem nem tartozék)  37.7g (akkumulátorral együtt)

• Dimenzió
Adókészülék: 84x26x22.5mm    Összekötő vonal: 19±2mm
Drótcsatlakozó: 31.5x13x13.5mm(LxBxH)(±0.1mm)
Vezetéktartomány: Keménydrót 0.08~4mm 2  / Softdrót 0.08~2.5mm2

A vezetékes híd az intelligens riasztórendszer tartozéka. Az univerzális vezetékes érzékelő egyszerűen és gyorsan 
csatlakoztatható ehhez a vezetékes hídhoz. RF felügyelet, behatolásgátlás, alacsony energiafogyasztás, alacsony akkumulátor 
riasztás és nagy átviteli távolság. Amikor a vezetékes érzékelő élesített állapot alatt aktiválódik, a riasztás elindul.

Használati utasítás
1. Működési elv
Az adó a vezetékes érzékelő működésbe lépésekor kiváltó jelet küld a párosított főpanelre.
2. 2.Párosítás a főpanellel
(1) Szkennelje be az érzékelőn lévő QR-kódot.
(2) A párosítás eredménye megerősíthető az App.

Emlékeztető: Hogyan kell kiváltani?
(1) Távolítsa el az akkumulátor szigetelőszalagját.
(2) Csatlakoztassa a vezetékes érzékelőt a vezetékes hídhoz, és indítsa el a vezetékes érzékelőt, amíg a zöld LED-kijelző fel nem világít.

• Párosítás a főpanellel App segítségével a telepítés előtt.
• Csatlakoztassa a vezetékes érzékelőt a vezetékes híd vezetékcsatlakozójához.
(1) Távolítsa el a kábel szigetelő részét, és lapítsa le a csupasz vezetéket.
(2) Helyezze be a csupasz vezetéket a bekötési lyukba.
(3) Csatlakoztassa a csupasz vezetékrészt a csatlakozó tartójába, és rögzítse a klipszet.
(4) A kapcsolat létrejött.
• Húzza ki az akkumulátor szigetelőszalagját.
• Rögzítse a vezetékes hidat a kétoldalas ragasztószalaggal a tiszta és sima falra.
Ha egyenetlen felületen rögzíti, távolítsa el a vezetékes híd hátsó borítását, és csavarokkal rögzítse a rögzítési 
felületre, majd szerelje fel.

Telepítés és értesítés

Az akkumulátor cseréjére vonatkozó utasítások
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Diagramok

LED kijelző és teszt gomb Tamper

Akkumulátor szigetelő szalag

Csavaros Rögzítőfurat 

Csavaros Rögzítőfurat

Adókészülék

Clip

Wiring Connector

Wiring Holes

ELSŐ NÉZET VISSZA NÉZET
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(1) Helyezzen egy kis csavarhúzót a csatlakozóba, majd nyissa ki a fedelet. (2) Cserélje ki a CR123A elemet egy újr.
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M5 (Helio-4G), EP5 (DRCH1), EP4 (DWCH1), EP1 (DWMH1), EP17 (DPMH1), EP16 (DSPH1), EP14 (DSKH4), EP11 (DOSH4), EP24 (DISH4), 
EP10 (DVBH1), EP7 (DSBH4), EP22 (DRFT01H), EP15 (DPC01), EP18 (DOC01), EP20 (DFC01), EP21 (DGDH1), EP9 (DWIH1), EP13 (DKPH4)      
EP28(DWCH11)                                                                 SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G) také M5 (Helio-4G), EP5 (DRCH1), EP4 (DWCH1), EP1 (DWMH1), EP17 (DPMH1), EP16 (DSPH1), EP14 (DSKH4), EP11 (DOSH4), EP24 (DISH4), EP10 

(DVBH1), EP7 (DSBH4), EP22 (DRFT01H), EP15 (DPC01), EP18 (DOC01), EP20 (DFC01), EP21 (DGDH1), EP9 (DWIH1), EP13 (DKPH4), EP28(DWCH11)      
                                                               , SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G) takiež s

 

SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G),

SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G),

M5 (Helio-4G), EP5 (DRCH1), EP4 (DWCH1), EP1 (DWMH1), EP17 (DPMH1), EP16 (DSPH1), EP14 (DSKH4), EP11 (DOSH4), EP24 (DISH4), EP10 
(DVBH1), EP7 (DSBH4), EP22 (DRFT01H), EP15 (DPC01), EP18 (DOC01), EP20 (DFC01), EP21 (DGDH1), EP9 (DWIH1), EP13 (DKPH4), EP28(DWCH11)      
                                                                 
SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G) také

SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G),

M5 (Helio-4G), EP5 (DRCH1), EP4 (DWCH1), EP1 (DWMH1), EP17 (DPMH1), EP16 (DSPH1), EP14 (DSKH4), EP11 (DOSH4), EP24 (DISH4), EP10 
(DVBH1), EP7 (DSBH4), EP22 (DRFT01H), EP15 (DPC01), EP18 (DOC01), EP20 (DFC01), EP21 (DGDH1), EP9 (DWIH1), EP13 (DKPH4), EP28(DWCH11)      
                                                                 SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G) také

SECURITY M5-4G Lite (Helio A4S-4G), M5-4G Premium (Helio A4L-4G),

Cechy

Parametry

Dioda LED miga raz - Czujnik przewodowy został wyzwolony. Przesyła on sygnał do panelu głównego.
Wskaźnik LED zapala się raz 15 sekund - Czujnik przewodowy jest w stanie niskiego poziomu baterii. Proszę wymienić 
baterię w odpowiednim czasie. Powiadomienie o niskim poziomie baterii zostanie również wysłane do Twojego APP.

Wskaźnik LED

• Napięcie robocze DC 3V

• Bateria 1 × CR123A bateria (3V) 

• Prąd roboczy ≤100mA

• Prąd czuwania ≤15μA

• Odległość przesyłania Do 1000m bez przeszkód

• Częstotliwość nadawania 868.35MHz

• Temperatura pracy         -10°C~50°C

• Wilgotność ≤90%rh (bez kondensacji)

• Waga 22.3g (bateria nie jest dołączona)  37.7g (dołączona bateria)

• Wymiar
Nadajnik: 84x26x22.5mm    Connecting Linia: 19±2mm
Łącznik przewodów: 31.5x13x13.5mm(Dł. x szer. x wys.)(±0.1mm)
Zakres okablowania: Przewód twardy 0.08~4mm 2  / Softwire 0.08~2.5mm2

Mostek przewodowy jest akcesorium inteligentnego systemu alarmowego. Uniwersalny czujnik przewodowy można łatwo i 
szybko podłączyć do tego Wired Bridge. Jest to nadzór RF, antytamper, niskie zużycie energii, alarm o niskim poziomie baterii i 
długa odległość transmisji. Gdy czujnik przewodowy zostanie uruchomiony w stanie uzbrojonym, alarm zostanie uruchomiony.

Instrukcja obsługi
1. 1.Zasada działania
Nadajnik wysyła sygnał wyzwolenia do sparowanego panelu głównego w momencie wyzwolenia czujnika przewodowego.
2. 2.Parowanie z panelem głównym
(1) Zeskanuj kod QR znajdujący się na czujniku.
(2) Wynik parowania można potwierdzić w aplikacji.

Przypominam: Jak spuentować?
(1) Zdjąć pasek izolacyjny akumulatora.
(2) Podłącz czujnik przewodowy do mostka przewodowego i wyzwalaj czujnik przewodowy, aż zapali się zielony wskaźnik LED.

• Parowanie z panelem głównym przez App przed instalacją.
• Podłącz czujnik przewodowy do złącza przewodowego mostka przewodowego.
(1) Usuń część izolacyjną kabla i spłaszcz goły drut.
(2) Włożyć goły przewód do otworu na przewody.
(3) Podłącz gołą część przewodu do uchwytu złącza i zablokuj klips.
(4) Połączenie zostało zakończone.
• Wyciągnąć pasek izolacyjny akumulatora.
• Przymocuj Mostek przewodowy za pomocą dwustronnej taśmy klejącej na czystej i gładkiej ścianie.
Jeśli mocujesz go na nierównej powierzchni, zdejmij tylną pokrywę mostka przewodowego i przymocuj go 
za pomocą śrub do powierzchni montażowej, a następnie zainstaluj.

Instalacja i zawiadomienie

Instrukcja wymiany baterii

(2) Wymienić na 1x baterię CR123A.
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Diagramy

Wskaźnik LED i przycisk testowy Tamper

Pasek izolacyjny do akumulatora

Otwór montażowy na śrubę

Otwór montażowy na śrubę

Nadajnik

Klip

Złącze kablowe

Otwory na przewody

WIDOK Z PRZODU WIDOK Z TYŁU

(1) 1Włóż płaskie ostrze małego śrubokręta w szczelinę 
nadajnika, podważ, aby otworzyć tylną pokrywę.
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